Page 1/19
8May2020/Version 5
LEM International SA
Chemin des Aulx 8
1228 PLAN-LES-OUATES Switzerland
LEM reserves the right to carry out modifications on its transducers,
in order to improve them, without prior notice

in order to improve them, without prior notice
HO 80 ... 150-NPW series
HO-NPW series: name and codification
HO-NPW family products may be ordered on request 1) with a dedicated setting of the parameters as described below
(standards products are delivered with the setting 0000 according to the table).
HO-NPW-XXXX
  Standard products are:    Other products available:
       HO 80-NPW-0000    HO 80-NPW-0100  HO 80-NPW-0800
       HO 120-NPW-0000   HO 120-NPW-0100  HO 120-NPW-0800
       HO 150-NPW-0000   HO 150-NPW-0100  HO 150-NPW-0800
        HO 80-NPW-0200  HO 80-NPW-0A00
        HO 120-NPW-0200  HO 120-NPW-0A00
        HO 150-NPW-0200  HO 150-NPW-0A00
        HO 80-NPW-0300  HO 80-NPW-0C00
        HO 120-NPW-0300  HO 120-NPW-0C00
        HO 150-NPW-0300  HO 150-NPW-0C00
        HO 80-NPW-0400  HO 80-NPW-0D00
        HO 120-NPW-0400  HO 120-NPW-0D00
        HO 150-NPW-0400  HO 150-NPW-0D00
Note: 1) For dedicated settings, minimum quantities apply, please contact your local LEM support.
Bipolar / Unipolar
0 Bipolar
1 Unipolar
Output mode
0 2W CMOS CLK Out
1 2W RS 422 Manchester
2 4W LVDS  CLK Out
3 2W LVDS Manchester
4 4W RS 422 CLK Out
8 2W CMOS CLK In
A 4W LVDS CLK In
C 4W RS 422 CLK In (mode C)
D 4W RS 422 CLK In (mode D)
EEPROM Control
0 YES
1 NO
Over current detection (× IP N )
0 2.97 A  0.42
1 3.23 B 0.58
2 3.59 C 0.73
3 1.05 D 0.90
4 1.46 E 0.99
5 1.83 F  1.19
6 2.24 G 1.29
7 2.48 H 1.46
Page 16/19
8May2020/Version 5
LEM International SA
Chemin des Aulx 8
1228 PLAN-LES-OUATES Switzerland
LEM reserves the right to carry out modifications on its transducers,
in order to improve them, without prior notice
HO 80 ... 150-NPW series
Application information
Possibilities between range selection and number of turns 1) and 2
Number of primary turns
Primary current
IP N = 80 A IP N = 120 A IP N = 150 A
1 80 A 120 A 150 A
2 40 A 60 A 75 A
4 20 A 30 A 37.5
Connection diagram
Number of
primary turns
Primary
resistance
current RMS
RP [mΩ] @
TA = 25 °C
Recommended
connections
1 0.09